COUNTY OF ULSTER
JEN METZGER
County Executive

ULSTER COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

ED JORDAN
Director of Purchasing

CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION

Title: CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANELS

Bid No.: RFB-UC22-067

Contract Period: JANUARY 1, 2023 - DECEMBER 31, 2624 2025 w/2 1-year
extensions

Authorized Users: COUNTY OF ULSTER DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

View Specifications at: http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com/

Submit Inquiries to:

If you intend to Piggyback off of this bid please contact Buyer first:

Name: FRANCES WU
Phone: 845-340-3400

Fax: 845-340-3434

Email: FRWU@co.ulster.ny.us

BID DESCRIPTION

The purpose of this bid is to establish a price for the purchase of Pre-Cast Concrete Bridge
Deck Panels, as needed, by the Ulster County DPW Department of Highways & Bridges.
This item shall consist of designing, manufacturing and delivering the Pre-cast Concrete
Bridge Deck Panels as required. The individual bridge deck panels are to be designed by a
Professional Engineer licensed to practice in New York State.

VENDOR INFORMATION .
BID AWARD CONTRACT # NAME/ADDRESS/CONTACT Phone/Fax/Email
LHV PRECAST INC Phone: 845-336-8880
B22-067 540 ULSTER LANDING RD Fax:  845-336-8962

KINGSTON, NY 12401 E-mail: bobw@lhvprecast.com




COUNTY OF ULSTER

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

100 DEVELOPMENT COURT
JEN METZGER KINGSTON, NEW YORK 12401 EDWARD M. JORDAN
Ulster County Execulive (845) 340-3400/FAX (845) 340-3434 Director of Purchasing

PETER 1. ESPOSITO
Deputy Director of Purchasing

September 27, 2024

Robert Willis

LHYV Precast Inc.

540 Ulster Landing Rd
Kingston, NY 12401

RE: RFB-UC22-067 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANELS
Dear Mr. Willis:

The contract between LLHV Precast Inc. and Ulster County for the above referenced bid for Concrete Bridge Deck
Panels is due to expire on December 31, 2024.

As per the bid specifications, this contract may be extended based on mutual acceptance by Ulster County and LHV
Precast, up to three (3) additional one (1) year periods under identical prices and conditions. Per the above, the County
of Ulster wishes to exercise this option and extend the contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning January
1, 2025 and expiring on December 31, 2025.

Please sign this letter below, indicating that you agree to accept this extension, and return it to our office at the above
address.

[f there are any questions, please contact Frances Wu in our office at (845) 340-3408.

1%

Edward Jordan
Director of Purchasing

Sincerely,

letr? [iitts 19124

Me. Robert Willis Date

El-fw



COUNTY OF ULSTER ~ PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
100 DEVELOPMENT COURT, PO Box 1800, KINGSTON, NY 12402-1800
PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/

BID NAME: CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANELS ' RFB-UC22-067 -23-

BID PRICE RETURN FORM

PRE-CAST TRANSVERSE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANELS

SECTION - ‘A’
January 1, 2023 — December 31, 2024

PRICES GIVEN SHALL BY PER SQUARE FOOT

ITEM # PANEL SIZE | PRICE/SF
1. 7" thick x 22’-0” Long Deck Panel (5'-0” stringer spacing) $ dm'/: 0o
2. 7” thick x 24’-0" Long Deck Panel (5’-6” stringer spacing) $ J"/ QO

| 3. 7" thick x 26’-0” Long Deck Panel (6°-0” stringer spacing) $ \ff, 70
4. 7” thick x 30’-0" Long Deck Panel (4’-8” stringer spacing) $ \{:f 00
5. Skewed End Panels (5’-0” stringer spacing) $ 62 00
6. Skewed End Panels (5'-6” stringer spacing) $ b2, 90
7. Skewed End Panels (6'-0" stringer spacing) | $ N 70
8. Skewed End Panels (4’-8” stringer spacing) $ éi‘ 00

ALL TRANSPORTATION MUST BE INCLUDED IN PRICE

Any deviations in the specifications must be so noted in the bidder’s offer. Attach
proposal if necessary.

BIDDER NAME: /H/ RECNT INVC.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: /W Woillso

PRINT NAME: Nodenr Wi
TITLE: JVET1) T




COUNTY OF ULSTER - PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
100 DEVELOPMENT COURT, PO Box 1800, KINGSTON, NY 12402-1800
PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/

BID NAME: CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANELS ' RFB-UC22-067 -24 -

BID PRICE RETURN FORM

PRE-CAST LONGITUDINAL CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANELS

SECTION - ‘B’
January 1, 2023 — December 31, 2024

ITEM # PANEL SIZE PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT

SPANS 10’°-0” TO 16’-0”
1. 6-0” Wide Interior Deck Panel $ BY. 50
2. 6’-0” Wide Exterior Deck Panel (w/anchor bolts) $ QO' (O
3. 7'-0” Wide Interior Deck Panel $ 8Y. 50
4. 7’-0" Wide Exterior Deck Panel (w/anchor bolts) $ ZZO» J’O
SPANS 16’-0” TO 22'-0”
5. 6’-0" Wide Interior Deck Panel $ 980 60
6. 6-0" Wide Exterior Deck Panel (w/anchor bolts) $ /06«f0
7. 7’-0” Wide Interior Deck Panel $ 62(9, 50
8. 7'-0” Wide Exterior Deck Panel (w/anchor bolts) $ /06: fO

ALL TRANSPORTATION INCLUDED IN PRICE

Any deviations in the specifications must be so noted in the bidder’s offer. Attach
proposal if necessary.

BIDDER NAME: /Z/%/ /OA’JZ’W/” /N .
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Jotu/ (Viltss
PRINT NAME: SOrBT WILLA

TITLE: SRAIDENT




COUNTY OF ULSTER —- PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
100 DEVELOPMENT COURT, PO Box 1800, KINGSTON, NY [2402-1800
PHONE: 845-340-3400 / FAX: 845-340-3434 / WEB: www.co.Ulster.ny.us/purchasing/

BID NAME: CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PANELS l RFB-UC22-067 - 30 -

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION

NAME OF BIDDER: LAV PRECANT TiC., PHONE NO.: 6"/& JT76- 8680 pxr.
BUSINESS ADDRESS: J 70 O WNTER iﬁIW}/ME%JNO.: U~ 76- 896 ¢

[C/n6 7ok, My L2940/

I hereby attest that I am the person responsible within my firm for the final decision as to the prices(s) and amount of this bid or, if
not, that [ have written authorization, enclosed herewith, from that person to make the statements set out below on his or her behalf

and on behalf of my firm.

I further attest that:

1.

8.

The price(s) and amount of this bid have been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication or agreement for the purpose
of restricting competition with any other contractor, bidder or potential bidder.

Neither the price(s), nor the amount of this bid, have been disclosed to any other firm or person who is a bidder or potential bidder on this
project, and will not be so disclosed prior to bid opening.

No attempt has been made or will be made to solicit, cause or induce any firm or person to refrain from bidding on this project, or to
submit a bid higher than the bid of this firm, or any intentionally high or non-competitive bid or other form of complementary bid.

The bid of my firm is made in good faith and not pursuant to any agreement or discussion with, or inducement from any firm or person to
submit a complementary bid.

My firm has not offered or entered into a subcontract or agreement regarding the purchase of materials or services from any other firm or
person, or offered, promised or paid cash or anything of value to any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project,
in consideration for an agreement or promise by an firm or petson to refrain from bidding or to submita complementary bid on this project.

My firm has not accepted or been promised any subcontract or agreement regarding the sale of materials or services to any firm or person,
and has not been promised or paid cash or anything of value by any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any project, in
consideration for my firm’s submitting a complementary bid, or agreeing to do so. on this project.

I have made a diligent inquiry of all members, officers, employees, and agents of my firm with responsibilities relating to the preparation,
approval or submission of my firm’s bid on this project and have been advised by each of them that he or she has not participated in any
communication, consultation, discussion, agreement, collusion, act or other conduct inconsistent with any of the statements and

representations made in this affidavit.

By submission of this bid I certify I have read, am familiar with and will comply with any and all segments of these
specifications. '

The person signing this bid, under the penalties of perjury, affirms the truth thereof.

Wllbs  SRoident

Signature & Company Position

SoREAT [IliA  PREENT

Print Name & Company Position

LAY PRECHT /HC.

Company Name

/0/26/22

Date Signed”

/9760 75¢8

Federal 1.D. Number




	ConcreteBridgeWebsite Cover page 2025.pdf
	Extension Letter to 2025 - signed.pdf
	Concrete Bridge Website Document.pdf
	ConcreteBridgeWebsite Cover page.pdf
	22-067 award letter revised.pdf
	22-067 award pricing.pdf
	LHV Precast Noncollusion.pdf




